

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4334/2025

Ujala Jangir D/o Shri Ram Prasad Jangir

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Rakesh Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with Mr.Ashutosh Udawat Mr.Prateek Saxena

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**15/04/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further one weeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner opposes the prayer and submits that twice time was sought and granted to the respondents. Counsel submits that sufficient time has already been granted to respondent for filing reply.

By way of last opportunity, further one week time is granted to the respondents to do the needful, failing which the Officer-Incharge of this case shall remain present before this Court.

List the matter on 25.04.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J