


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4334/2025

Ujala Jangir D/o Shri Ram Prasad Jangir

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yogesh Sharma for Mr. Rakesh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashutosh Udawat, Mr. Sumit Purohit & Mr. Anirudh Sharma for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

09/10/2025

Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that due to some personal reasons, the arguing counsel is not available today and he seeks an adjournment.

Prayer has not been opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.

Put up in 2nd week of November, 2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J